

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

A Statutory body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Government of India

registrar@pci.nic.in www.pci.nic.in **WEBSITE:**

Telephone: 011-61299900

011 - 61299901, 011 - 61299902

011-61299903

NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor

Plot No.2, Community Centre Maa Anandamai Marg

Okhla Phase I

NEW DELHI - 110020

DECISION LETTER

Institute Name / Inst ID Ramdeni Singh Jagdish Singh Memorial Samiti / **PCI-3197**

State **UTTAR PRADESH District AZAMGARH Sub-District** Sagri

Village/Town/City **BAGHAWAR** Pin Code 276122



E - MAIL:

| Course | Name of Affiliation body/University | Decision | Approval Status | Approval Upto | Approval Intake |
|---------|---|---|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| 3.Pharm | The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow | 377/EC(3.10.2022) decided as under- B.Pharm course. It was further noted that Institution has failed to appoint qualified faculty and comply with the prescribed statutory provisions of "Minimum Qualification for Teachers in Pharmacy Institutions Regulations, 2014." The Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) Course Regulations, 2014 In view of above, it was decided to instruct the institution not to make admission from 2022-2023 academic session in 1st year in B.Pharm course. Further 381/EC(11.11.2022) decided as under- it was decided to grant approval for 2022- 2023 academic session with approved intake of 2021-2022 academic session further notifying the said institutions:- a) to submit the prescribed affidavit along with institute s information (enclosed as Annexure-A) and upload the faculty database within one month of receipt of Council s decision. b) affidavit should be uploaded on institution s dash board on the portal of Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi within one month of receipt of this decision without fail. There should not be any change is observed, the same will not be entertained at any cost and the liabilities will rest only with the Institute and NOT PCI. 'c) the above decision is subject to verification of compliance by the PCI at any later date and if compliance is found false, PCI will initiate action for withdrawal of approval u/s 13(1) of the Pharmacy Act, 1948 and consequences thereof and responsibility will rest on the institution alone. | Approved | 2022-2023 | 60 |
| Pharm | The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh | 377/EC(3.10.2022) decided as under- D.Pharm Extend approval upto 2022-2023 academic session for D.Pharm course. Reduce intake from 60 to 30 from 2022-2023 academic session for D.Pharm course as the institution has failed to appoint faculty as per statutory provisions of - " Minimum Qualification for Teachers in Pharmacy Institutions Regulations, 2014. " Education Regulations, 1991 / 2020 for the Diploma course in Pharmacy. Further 379th Executive Committee meeting held on 15.10.2022 decided wherever admission intake was reduced in 2022-2023 academic session be restored for 2022-2023 academic session also. In this | Approved | 2022-2023 | 60 |

regard, the Council has uploaded circular dt. 22.10.2022

and clarification circular dt.

3.11.2022 on Council s website.

Date 02nd Feb 2023

For (I/C) Registrar-cum-Secretary **PCI**

Copy to i) Registrar of the University

- ii) Principal of the college
- iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society
- iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in

E - MAIL : registrar@pci.nic.in

WEBSITE: www.pci.nic.in
Telephone: 011-61299900

011 - 61299901, 011 - 61299902

011-61299903

DECISION LETTER

Institute Name / Inst ID Ramdeni Singh Jagdish Singh Memorial Samiti / PCI-3197

State UTTAR PRADESH

District AZAMGARH

Sub-District Sagri

Village/Town/City BAGHAWAR
Pin Code 276122

Sir / Madam

With reference to the subject cited above i am directed to convey the approval of PCI as per Following Details

NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor
Plot No.2, Community Centre

Maa Anandamai Okhla Phase I NEW DELHI - 11



| Course | Name of Affiliation body/University | Decision | Approval Status | Approval Upto | Approval Intake |
|---------|---|--|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| B.Pharm | The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow | B.Pharm Grant approval from 2019-2020 to 2023-2024 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 of the Pharmacy Act for B.Pharm course. | Approved | 2023-2024 | 60 |
| D.Pharm | The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh | D.Pharm Extend approval upto 2023-2024 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course. The last approval for 2022-23 academic session is restored and vide notification dt. 22.10.2022 read with 3.11.2022 instructed the institutions to submit affidavit. In view of above, it was decided to verify the said affidavit during the inspection processof 2023-2024 academic session. | Approved | 2023-2024 | 60 |

Date 23rd May 2023

For

(I/C) Registrar-cum-Secretary

PCI

Copy to

i) Registrar of the University

ii) Principal of the college

iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society

iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in



PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

E-mail: registrar@pci.nic.in NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor Plot No.2, Community Centre

Website: www.pci.nic.in Maa Anandamai Marg Okhla Phase I

Contact: 011-61299900/01/02/03 NEW DELHI - 110020

.....

DECISION LETTER

Institute Name / Inst ID: Ramdeni Singh Jagdish Singh Memorial Samiti/PCI-3197

State: UTTAR PRADESH

District: AZAMGARH

Sub-District: Sagri

Village/Town/City: BAGHAWAR

Pin Code :276122

Sir / Madam

With reference to the subject cited above i am directed to convey the approval of PCI as per Following

Details

| Course | Name of Affiliation | Decision | Approval Status |
|---------|---|--|-----------------|
| B.Pharm | The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow | Granted approval for 2021-2022 academic session for conduct of 3rd year for 60 admissions for B.Pharm course. Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 1st year (B.Pharm). | Approved |
| D.Pharm | The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh | Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. | Approved |

Date: 08th Sep 2021



For Archna Mudgal Registrar-cum-Secretary

PCI

Copy to:

© www.dgpm.nic.in

- i) Registrar of the University
- ii) Principal of the college
- iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society
- iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in.

© www.dgpm.nic.in